## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Stevan B. Jovanovich			09/15/2010	
William D. Nielsen			08/16/2010	
David S. Cohen			09/10/2010	
Michael Recknor			08/16/2010	
Mattias Vangbo			08/27/2010	
Ezra Van Gelder			08/16/2010	
Lars Majlof			08/24/2010	
Omar El-Sissi			08/16/2010	
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIFORNIA 94588			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Nun	nber	
		13717585		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	925-70 <sup>7</sup> tamd@i ne: John St 5720 St	ntegenx.com	ssful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	35232-719.401	PATENT	
			REEL: 029716 FRAME: 083	

## NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 6	
----------------------	--

source=719-401-Assignments\_Filed\_in\_Parent#page1.tif source=719-401-Assignments\_Filed\_in\_Parent#page2.tif source=719-401-Assignments\_Filed\_in\_Parent#page3.tif source=719-401-Assignments\_Filed\_in\_Parent#page4.tif source=719-401-Assignments\_Filed\_in\_Parent#page5.tif source=719-401-Assignments\_Filed\_in\_Parent#page6.tif

723 Hazel St. Livermore, CA 94550 5. Mattias Vangbo 36704 2nd St. Fremont, CA 94536 Fremont, CA 94536 hereinafter "Inventor{s}", have inv For which a United States For which Application No Soperation Treaty; For which Application No Cooperation Treaty; WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "Application(s)" WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "Applications disclosed therein, and In and teverally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter orms of protection (hereinafter "Pater agreement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in conside rom said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do here nventions, including the right to claim patent applications and Patent(s), inclu	UNIVERSAL SAN AND USE IN AN IN patent application is execute 12/795.515 was filed on Jun PCT/US2010/037545 was file was filed upon which a Unite	APLE PREPARATION SYSTEM	ving Office of the Patent
723 Hazel St. Livermore, CA 94550 5. Mattias Vangbo 36704 2nd St. Fremont, CA 94536 Fremont, CA 94536 hereinafter "Inventor{s}", have inv For which a United States For which Application No Soperation Treaty; For which Application No Cooperation Treaty; WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "Application(s)" WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "Applications disclosed therein, and In and teverally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter orms of protection (hereinafter "Pater agreement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in conside rom said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do here nventions, including the right to claim patent applications and Patent(s), inclu	3860 Sophist Dr. San Jose, CA 95132 5. Ezra Van Gelder 32 Georgia Ave rato Alto, CA 93306 vented certain new and us UNIVERSAL SAN AND USE IN AN IN a patent application is execute 12/795.515 was filed on Jur PCT/US2010/037545 was file was filed upon which a Unite	2911 Crestmoor Dr. San Bruno, CA 94066 7. Lars Majjof 19861 Viewridge Dr. Saratoga, CA 95070 reful improvements in MPLE PREPARATION SYSTEM ITEGRATED ANALYSIS SYSTEM ed on even date herewith; the 7, 2010 in the United States Pater led on <u>June 4, 2010</u> in the U.S. Rece on in the	6153 Castle Dr. Oakland, CA 94611 8. Omar El-Sissi 40120 Sentinel Drive Fremont, CA 94539 It and Trademark Office; Ving Office of the Patent
36704 2nd St. 5 Fremont, CA 94536 P hereinafter "Inventor{s}", have inv ☐ For which a United States ☐ For which Application No ☐ For which Application No Cooperation Treaty; ☐ For which Application No ☐ For which the Application (hereinafter "Application(s)" WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "Astronomic of protection (hereinafter "Pater igreement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in consider rom said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do herein nventions, including the right to claim bratent applications and Patent(s), inclu	32 Georgia Ave ralo Alto, CA 93306 vented certain new and us UNIVERSAL SAN AND USE IN AN IN patent application is execute . 12/795.515 was filed on Jun . PCT/US2010/037545 was file 	19861 Viewridge Dr. Saratoga, CA 95070 reful improvements in MPLE PREPARATION SYSTEM ITEGRATED ANALYSIS SYSTEM ed on even date herewith; he 7, 2010 in the United States Pater led on June 4, 2010 in the U.S. Rece d on in the	40120 Sentinel Drive Fremont, CA 94539 It and Trademark Office; Ving Office of the Patent
For which a United States For which Application No For which Application No Cooperation Treaty; For which Application No For which Application No For which the Application (hereinafter "Application(s)" WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "As nventions disclosed therein, and in and neverally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter forms of protection (hereinafter "Pater agreement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in consider rom said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do herein nventions, including the right to claim batent applications and Patent(s), inclu	UNIVERSAL SAN AND USE IN AN IN patent application is execute 12/795.515 was filed on Jun PCT/US2010/037545 was file was filed upon which a Unite	APLE PREPARATION SYSTEM ITEGRATED ANALYSIS SYSTEM ed on even date herewith; <u>the 7, 2010</u> in the United States Pater led on <u>June 4, 2010</u> in the U.S. Rece d on in the	ving Office of the Patent
For which Application No     For which Application No     Cooperation Treaty;     For which Application No     For which Application No     For which Application No     For which the Application     (hereinafter "Application(s)" WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "As nventions disclosed therein, and in an everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinaft orms of protection (hereinafter "Pater agreement, protocol or treaty.     NOW, THEREFORE, in conside rom said Assignee:     1. Said Inventor(s) do here nventions, including the right to claim batent applications and Patent(s), inclu	AND USE IN AN IN patent application is execute <u>12/795.515</u> was filed on <u>Jun</u> <u>PCT/US2010/037545</u> was file was filed upon which a Unite	ITEGRATED ANALYSIS SYSTEM ed on even date herewith; <u>ne 7, 2010</u> in the United States Pater led on <u>June 4, 2010</u> in the U.S. Rece d on in the	ving Office of the Patent
For which Application No     For which Application No     Cooperation Treaty;     For which Application No     For which Application No     For which Application No     For which the Application     (hereinafter "Application(s)" WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "As nventions disclosed therein, and in an everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinaft orms of protection (hereinafter "Pater agreement, protocol or treaty.     NOW, THEREFORE, in conside rom said Assignee:     1. Said Inventor(s) do here nventions, including the right to claim batent applications and Patent(s), inclu	. <u>12/795,515</u> was filed on <u>Jun</u> . <u>PCT/US2010/037545</u> was file was filed was filed upon which a Unite	ne 7, 2010 in the United States Pater led on <u>June 4, 2010</u> in the U.S. Rece d on in the	ving Office of the Patent
For which Application No For which the Application (hereinafter "Application(s)" VHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation leasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "A ventions disclosed therein, and in an everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinaft orms of protection (hereinafter "Pater greement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in conside rom said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do here eventions, including the right to claim atent applications and Patent(s), inclu	was filed upon which a Unite		
For which the Application (hereinafter "Application(s)" WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "As nventions disclosed therein, and in an everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinaft orms of protection (hereinafter "Pater agreement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in conside rom said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do here nventions, including the right to claim batent applications and Patent(s), inclu	was filed upon which a Unite		Patent Office: and/or
WHEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corporation Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "As nventions disclosed therein, and in an everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinaft orms of protection (hereinafter "Pater greement, protocol ar treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in conside rom said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do here nventions, including the right to claim patent applications and Patent(s), inclu	,		
<ol> <li>Said Inventor(s) do here nventions, including the right to claim patent applications and Patent(s), inclu</li> </ol>	ration of good and valuable (	consideration acknowledged by said	inventor(s) to have been received in full
oreign country, or under any internation	priority to said Invention(s); ( ding those filed under the Pa and all applications filed and a onal convention, agreement, hich is a divisional, substitutio	(b) in and to all rights to all United Surface ris Convention for the Protection of any and all Patent(s) granted on said protocol, or treaty, including each a on, continuation, or continuation-in-	nght, title and interest (a) in and to said ates and corresponding non-United State: Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperatio Inventions in the United States, in any nd every application filed and any and all part of any said Application(s); and (d) in a
nerein conveyed in the United States, f aid Inventor(s) shall include prompt pr leclarations or other papers, and other ssignee the right, title and interest he ubstitute, divisional, continuing or add aid Patents(s); (e) for interference or o ny applications therefor and any Pater	oreign countries, or under an oduction of pertinent facts an assistance all to the extent d rein conveyed; (b) for prosecu- litional applications covering a ther priority proceedings inv ther priority proceedings, in sts, public use proceedings, in	y international convention, agreement and documents, giving testimony, existence leemed necessary or desirable by sa- uting any applications covering said said inventions; (d) for filling and pro- olving said inventions; and (f) for leg- ng without limitation reissues and re- nfringement actions and court actions.	ne fullest extent the right, title, and intere- ent, protocol or treaty. Such cooperation b icution of petitions, oaths, specifications, id Assignee (a) for perfecting in said invention(s); (c) for filing and prosecuting secuting applications for reissuance of an al proceedings involving said inventions a examinations, opposition proceedings, ns; provided, however, that the expense
<ol> <li>The terms and covenant: epresentatives, and shall be binding up</li> </ol>		re to the benefit of said Assignee, its pective heirs, legal representatives a	
		Page 1 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 029716 FRAME: 0833

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number: 35232-719.201
4. Said Inv understanding in confl		t they have not entered as	nd will not enter into any assignment, contract, or
convention, agreemen	entor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) t, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name ssentatives and assigns.	Issuing in the United State e of the Assignee, or its su	es, foreign countries, or under any international ccessors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed a	and delivered this instrum	ent to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
<b>B</b>		<b>D</b> -1-1	
Date:	Stevan B. Jovanovich	Date:	William D. Nielsen
Date:	David S. Cohen	Date:	Michael Recknor
Date:	Mattias Vangbo	Date:	Ezra Van Gelder
Date: \$(24(2010		Date:	
	Lars Majlof		Omar El-Sissi
RECEIVED AND AGREED	TO BY ASSIGNEE:		
Date: 9/15/10		ву: 🥧	Tem B. JornworeX
			me: Stevan B. Levanovich le: CEO
			. *
		Page 2 of 2	
		-	

PATENT REEL: 029716 FRAME: 0834 :

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number: 35232-719.201	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:				
. Stevan B. Jovanovich	2. William D. Nielsen	3. David S. Cohe		4. Michael Recknor,
723 Hazel St. Livermore, CA 94550	3860 Sophist Dr. San Jose, CA 95132			6153 Castle Dr. Oakland, CA 94611
entermolog en 34330	CA 94550 San Jose, CA 95132 San Bruno, CA 94066 Oakland, CA 94			Canalia, CA 54011
. Mattlas Vangbo 36704 2nd St.	6, Ezra Van Gelder 532 Georgia Ave	7. Lars Majlof	- D <i>u</i>	8. Omar El-Sissi
Fremont, CA 94536	Palo Alto, CA 93306	19861 Viewridge Dr. Saratoga, CA 95070		40120 Sentinel Drive Fremont, CA 94539
nereinafter <b>"Inventor(s)</b> ", ha	ave invented certain new and use	eful improvements in		
		IPLE PREPARATION SYS		
-				
	States patent application is execute			The design of OW
For which Applicat	ion No. <u>12/795,515</u> was filed on <u>Jun</u> ion No. <u>PCT/US2010/037545</u> was file	e 7, 2010 in the United Sta ed on June 4, 2010 in the i	ates Patent and U.S. Receiving Ο	ragemark Office; ffice of the Patent
Cooperation Treaty;				
For which Applicati	ion No was filed	on in th	e P	atent Office; and/or
For which the Anni	ication was filed upon which a Unite	al Canada Babaah Indunad and		
(hereinafter "Applicati /HEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corpo leasanton, CA 94588, (hereinaf wentions disclosed therein, and everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter orms of protection (hereinafter		ving a place of business at ing the entire right, title a ventions, heretofore conc Inventions"), and In and to	5720 Stoneridg nd interest in an elved, made or o any and all pat	nd to said Application(s) and the discovered, whether jointly or rents, inventor's certificates and oth
(hereinafter "Applicati /HEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corpo leasanton, CA 94588, (hereinaf eventions disclosed therein, and averally, by said Inventor{s) (her yrms of protection (hereinafter greement, protocol or treaty.	ion(s)". pration of the State of California, ha ter "Assignee"}, is desirous of acquir I in and to all embodiments of the in reinafter collectively referred to as "	ving a place of business at ing the entire right, title a ventions, heretofore conc Inventions"), and in and to United States, foreign cou	5720 Stoneridg nd interest in an reived, made or o any and all pat ntries, or under	e Drive, Suite 300, Building B, id to said Application(s) and the discovered, whether jointly or cents, inventor's certificates and oth any international convention,
(hereinafter "Applicati /HEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corpo leasanton, CA 94588, (hereinaf everally, by said Inventor{s) (hereinafter greement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in c om said Assignee: 1. Said Inventor(s) do ventions, including the right to atent applications and Patent(s) reaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to reign country, or under any inte event(s) granted on any applicati	ion(s)". pration of the State of California, ha ter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquir I in and to all embodiments of the in reinafter collectively referred to as " "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the i	ving a place of business at ing the entire right, title a ventions, heretofore conc Inventions"), and In and to United States, foreign cou onsideration acknowledge nivey unto said Assignee th b) in and to all rights to all is Convention for the Prot ty and all Patent(s) grante in totocol, or treaty, includin h, continuation, or continu	5720 Stoneridg nd interest in an reived, made or o any and all pat ntries, or under ed by said Invent ne entire right, t United States an ection of Industa d on said Invent ng each and even	e Drive, Suite 300, Building B, ind to said Application(s) and the discovered, whether jointly or cents, inventor's certificates and oth any international convention, tor(s) to have been received in full itle and interest (a) in and to said nd corresponding non-United States rial Property, the Patent Cooperatio ions in the United States, in any ry application filed and any and alf
(hereinafter "Application /HEREAS, IntegenX Inc., a corpor leasanton, CA 94588, (hereinaf ventions disclosed therein, and everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter greement, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in constant, protocol or treaty. NOW, THEREFORE, in constant, protocol or treaty. Said Inventor(s) do ventions, including the right to stent applications and Patent(s) eaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to reign country, or under any inte tetent(s) granted on any application each and every reissue, reexar 2. Said Inventor(s) here reign conveyed in the United St id Inventor(s) shall include pro- cidarations or other papers, and signee the right, title and Inter- bostitute, divisional, continuing id Patents(s); (e) for interference y applications therefor and any ncellation proceedings, priority	ion(s)". pration of the State of California, ha ter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquir I in and to all embodiments of the in reinafter collectively referred to as " "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the i consideration of good and valuable of the hereby sell, assign, transfer and co claim priority to said invention(s); (t ), including those filed under the Par o any and all applications filed and an ernational convention, agreement, p tion which is a divisional, substitution	ving a place of business at ing the entire right, title a ventions, heretofore conc Inventions"), and In and to United States, foreign cou- consideration acknowledge nvey unto said Assignee to b) in and to all rights to ail is Convention for the Prot hy and all Patent(s) grante protocol, or treaty, includin n, continuation, or continu Patent(s). ate with said Assignee to e international convention, d documents, giving testir semed necessary or desira- ting any applications cove ald inventions; (d) for fillin lving said Inventions; and g without limitation reissu fringement actions and co	5720 Stoneridg nd interest in ar leived, made or io o any and all pat ntries, or under ed by said Invent ed by said Invent united States ar ection of Industa d on said Invent geach and even ation-in-part of enjoy to the fulle agreement, pro- nony, execution ible by said Assig- ring said Inventi g and prosecutir (f) for legal proc	te Drive, Suite 300, Building B, id to said Application(s) and the discovered, whether joinity or rents, inventor's certificates and oth any international convention, tor(s) to have been received in full itle and interest (a) in and to said and corresponding non-United States rial Property, the Patent Cooperation ions in the United States, in any ry application filed and any and all any said Application(s); and (d) in a est extent the right, title, and intere- bodies of the treat of the treat of the treat of on petitions, oaths, specifications, gnee (a) for perfecting in said on(s); (c) for filing and prosecuting g applications for reissuance of any readings involving said Inventions an nations, opposition proceedings,

•

:

.

PATENT REEL: 029716 FRAME: 0835

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	De	ocket Number: 35232-719.201
4. Said Inve inderstanding in confli	entor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they h ct herewith.	ave not entered and will	not enter into any assignment, contract, or
privention, agreement	entor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing , protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the sentatives and assigns.		
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and deli	vered this instrument to :	said Assignee as of the dates written below:
ite:	Stevan B. Jownoyich	Date:	William D. Nielsen
10 9/10/10	alla	Date:	
	David S. Cohen	0000	Michael Recknor
te:		Date:	
	Mattias Vangbo		Ezra Van Gelder
te:	Lars Majlof	Date:	Omar El-Sissi
te: <u>9/15/10</u>		By: Name: St Title: C	evan B. Jovanovich EO
		•	

PATENT REEL: 029716 FRAME: 0836

.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number: 35232-719.201	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
l. Stevan B. Jovanovich 723 Hazel St. Livermore, CA 94550	2. Wiiliam D. Nielsen 3860 Sophist Dr. San Jose, CA 95132	3. David S. Cohen 2911 Crestmoor Dr. San Bruno, CA 94066	4. Michael Recknor, 6153 Castle Dr. Oakland, CA 94611
5. Mattias Vangbo 36704 2nd St. Fremont, CA 94536	6. Ezra Van Gelder 532 Georgia Ave Palo Alto, CA 93306	7. Lars Majlof 19861 Viewridge Dr. Saratoga, CA 95070	8. Omar El-Sissi 40120 Sentinel Drive Fremont, CA 94539
(hereinafter <b>"inventor(s)</b> ", h	ave invented certain new and us	eful improvements in IPLE PREPARATION SYSTEM	
		TEGRATED ANALYSIS SYSTEM	
For which Applicat		ed on even date herewith; ie <b>7, 2010</b> in the United States Patent ( ied on <u>June 4, 2010</u> in the U.S. Receivit	
	ion No was filed	l on in the	Patent Office; and/or
_	ication was filed upon which a Unite	ed States Patent issued on	

WHEREAS, IntegenX inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 5720 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 300, Building B, Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the Inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol or treaty.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Invention(s); (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extension of any of said Patent(s).

2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title, and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and Interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Invention(s); (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patents(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 029716 FRAME: 0837

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Desiliet Musel 25222 740 004
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number: 35232-719.201

4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date Date tevan B. Jovano Date Date David S. Cohen Date: Mattias Vangbo Ezra Van Gelder Ö Date Date: Lars Majlof Omar El-Sissi RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date:\_\_\_\_/15/10 By: Name: Stevan B. Jova novich Title: CEO

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/29/2013**